

## GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH Ministry of Home Affairs, Public Security Division Bangladesh Coast Guard

Office of the Project Director "Establishment of Logistics and Fleet Maintenance Facilities for Bangladesh Coastguard" Bangladesh Coast Guard Headquarters, Agargaon Administrative Area, Sher-E-Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207.
Tell No: 02-8181035, email: cg\_dockyard@coastguard.gov.bd

## **3rd CORRIGENDUM NOTICE**

Corrigendum Tender Notice No- 44.08.2680.030.20.031.23.339 dated 20 September 2023.

This is to inform to all concerned that the following amendments are made under the Tender Notice No-44.08.2680.030.20. 031.23.287 dated 14 August 2023.

Package: GD-21 (Supply and Installation of Cutter Suction Dredger 16 inch)

## **Time Extension:**

Previous Time Limit As per Notice 44.08.2680.030.20.031.23.332 dated 05 September			Corrected Time Limit As per Notice 44.08.2680.030.20.031.23.339 dated 20 September		
2023.			2023.		
Last Selling Date and Time	Closing Date and Time	Opening Date and Time	Last Selling Date and Time	Closing Date and Time	Opening Date and Time
20 September 2023 1430 hrs	21 September 2023 1200 hrs	21 September 2023 1230 hrs	04 October 2023 1430 hrs	05 October 2023 1200 hrs	05 October 2023 1230 hrs

Note: All Other items and conditions in tender document will remain unchanged.

## MAHBUB HASAN

Captain BN
Project Director
Establishment of Logistics and Fleet Maintenance Facilities
for Bangladesh Coast Guard